

SC16-1498

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

WILLIAM THOMAS ZEIGLER, JR.,

- against -

STATE OF FLORIDA,

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA
THE HON. REGINALD WHITEHEAD, PRESIDING

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP
Dennis H. Tracey, III, Esq.*
David R. Michaeli, Esq.*
**Admitted Pro Hac Vice*
875 Third Avenue
New York, NY 10022
Tel: (212) 918-3000

EPSTEIN BECKER
& GREEN, P.C.
John Houston Pope, Esq.
(Fla. Bar No. 968595)
250 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10177
Tel: (212) 351-4500

Javier Peral, II, Esq.
600 Brickell Avenue
Miami, FL 33131
(305) 459-6500

Attorneys for Appellant

RECEIVED, 01/03/2017 11:18:30 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. COLLATERAL ESTOPPEL DOES NOT BAR THE DNA MOTION	2
II. ZEIGLER AMPLY DEMONSTRATED THAT THE TESTING RESULTS WOULD CREATE A PROBABILITY OF ACQUITTAL	10
A. Zeigler Demonstrated That Testing Would Show He Did Not Kill Perry or Virginia Edwards	11
B. Zeigler Demonstrated that Testing On Eunice Zeigler’s Clothing Would Produce Evidence That Would Lead to an Acquittal	14
C. Zeigler Demonstrated that Testing on Perry Edwards’ Fingernails Would Produce Evidence of Reasonable Doubt.....	15
III. THE STATE’S ARGUMENT THAT EIKELENBOOM IS INSUFFICIENTLY QUALIFIED IS BARRED AND MERITLESS.....	17
IV. THE COURT MUST CONSIDER ALL OF THE EVIDENCE IN EVALUATING WHETHER THE REQUESTED DNA TESTING WOULD CREATE A PROBABILITY OF ACQUITTAL	21
V. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN FINDING THE EVIDENCE NOT AUTHENTIC	22
VI. THE COURT SHOULD HAVE ALLOWED ZEIGLER TO SUBPOENA FELTON THOMAS.....	25
CONCLUSION.....	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Campbell v. State</i> , 906 So. 2d 293 (Fla. 2d DCA 2004).....	3
<i>Criner v. State</i> , 138 So. 3d 557 (Fla. 5th DCA 2014)	4
<i>Dubose v. State</i> , 113 So.3d 863 (Fla. 2d DCA 2012).....	17
<i>F.B. v. State</i> , 852 So. 2d 226 (Fla. 2003).....	19
<i>Gains v. State</i> , 417 So. 2d 719 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982).....	13
<i>Gurganus v. State</i> , 451 So. 2d 817 (Fla. 1984).....	19
<i>Harrell v. State</i> , 894 So. 2d 935 (Fla. 2005).....	18, 19
<i>Hildwin v. State</i> , 141 So. 3d 1178 (Fla. 2014).....	13, 22
<i>Meyers v. Shore Indus., Inc.</i> , 597 So.2d 345 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992).....	3
<i>Ochala v. State</i> , 93 So. 3d 1167 (Fla. 1st DCA 2012).....	3
<i>Palm Beach Cty. v. Town of Palm Beach</i> , 426 So. 2d 1063 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983).....	20
<i>Reddick v. State</i> , 929 So. 2d 34 (Fla. 4th DCA 2006)	17
<i>Schofield v. State</i> , 861 So. 2d 1244 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003)	17
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 14 N.E.3d 482 (Ohio Ct. App. 2014).....	5
<i>Taplis v State</i> , 703 So. 2d 453 (Fla. 1997).....	25
<i>Vecta Contract, Inc. v. Lynch</i> , 444 So.2d 1093 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984).....	13
<i>Wickham v. State</i> , 593 So. 2d 191 (Fla. 1991).....	19
<i>Zeigler v. State</i> , 116 So. 3d 255 (Fla. 2013)	3, 4, 8, 22
<i>Zeigler v. State</i> , 967 So. 2d 125 (Fla. 2007)	4, 22

OTHER: STATUTES, RULES, REGULATIONS, CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.853passim
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.853(b)(2) 7
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.853(c)(5)23
Fla. Stat. § 90.901 (2016).....24
